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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT

DEPARTMENT OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT


RAJYA  SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO. 197

TO BE ANSWERED ON 13/12/2024


Implementation of PMGSY in Nagaland


*197  SMT. S. PHANGNON KONYAK:


Will the Minister of Rural Development be pleased to state:


(a) the total number of villages and habitations in Nagaland that have been connected under the Pradhan MantriGraminSadakYojana (PMGSY) in the last three years; and

(b) the details of total funds that have been allocated to Nagaland under PMGSY in the last

 three years?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT

(SHRI SHIVRAJ SINGH CHOUHAN)

(a) & (b): A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.
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 STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (A) AND (B) OF RAJYA SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO. 197 DUE FOR ANSWER ON 13.12.2024


(a): Under Pradhan Mantri Gram SadakYojana (PMGSY)-I, the unit of programme is

‘habitation’. Since Financial Year 2021-22, 09 eligible habitations have been provided all-

weather road connectivity under PMGSY in the State of Nagaland.


(b):    During last three years i.e. from Financial Year 2021-22 to 2023-24, Central funds of ₹.

489.74 Crore have been released to Nagaland State under all verticals of PMGSY. The State

Government has also released the corresponding State share of ₹.54.41 Crore during this period.


Further, unspent PMGSY funds of ₹74.81 Crore were available with the State as on 1 st


April, 2024. The State is to achieve required financial utilization to be eligible for the next grant.
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